11-28-2001			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
101902133eco	 RDATION FORM C PATENTS ON	LY	11-6-01
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	<u> </u>	<del></del>	nent(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty  Assignment		A
Passibmission (Non Recordation)		☐ Security	_
Document ID # 101803881	License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Reel # Frame #		U.S. Gover	nment
Corrective Document	(Fc	or Use ONLY by U.S. Go	overnment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	¬  `	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additiona	al names of conveying	g parties attached
			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Gordon A. Andrews			Month Day Year 07 26 2001
			37 33 341
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
	as Personal Representa oh E. Smith (Deceased)	itive for	11 01 2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark it	f additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kansas State Univers		Tuddidonal Harnes of	— Parties attached
			☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.
			an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1500 Hayes Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Manhattan	Kansas/USA		66502-5068
City	State/Coun	itry	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an		r for the first Receivir	
Name Patrick C. Woolley, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Polsinelli Shalton & Welte, F	P.C.		
Address (line 2) 700 W. 47th Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 1000			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4) Kansas City, MO 64112-1802

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0845

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(816) 360-4280
Name	Patrick C. Woolley, Esq		
Address (line 1)	Polsinelli Shalton & We	lte, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	700 W. 47th Street	CHICAGO CONTRACTOR CON	
Address (line 3)	Suite 1000		
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, MO 64112	2-1802	
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance of	document # 3
• •	nber(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached.
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)
09/916,465			
If this document is being signed by the first name		t Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Connerat	tion Treaty (PCT)		
•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PCT PCT	PCT
	application hambon		
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. <sub>p</sub>	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	: <b>\$</b>
Method of F Deposit Acc	•	nclosed Deposit Account D	
Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 50-1662
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement and	Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	ر.	pre /	1/////
Patrick C. Woolley Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

5.70	
J. 8.	10/9
1c857 09/9	

101803881				
RECORDATION FURM COVER CET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:		d original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty  New	pe 1//26/01	Conveyance Type  Assignment	☐ Securit	y Agreement
	(Non-Recordation)	License	_	e of Name
Correction of		☐ Merger	Other	
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Do		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. (	Sovernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departr	mental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  Name (line 1) Gordon A. Andrews				
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Joseph E. Smith (Decease	d)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Kansas State University	Mark if addit	uonai names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ransas State University  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.				
Address (line 1)  1500 Hayes Drive  an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Manhattan	Kansas/USA		66502-5068
Domastic Day	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Patrick C. Woolley, Esq.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1) Polsinelli Shalton & Welte, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 700 W 47th Street				
Address (line 3) Suite 1000				
Address (line 4) Kansas City, MO 64112-1802				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/07/2001 LMWELLER 00000104 09916465

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0847

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(816) 360-4280	
Name	Patrick C. Woolley, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Polsinelli Shalton & Welte, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	700 W. 47th Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1000		
Address (line 4)	Kansas City, MO 64112-1802		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 2	
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	onal numbers attached.	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).	
Patent .	Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)	
1416467			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
· ·	application number PCT PCT	PCT	
	S. Application		
	s not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	s	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account			
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# []	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1662	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Patrick C. Woolley	272	72/1	
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date	
<u> </u>			

PTO/SB/15 (06-00)

Approved for use through CS/31/2002, OMB 0851-0027

U.S. Pstant and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	THE PERSON OF TH	55280	
Whereas, we, Gordon A. Andrews of Manhattan, Kansas, and Joseph E. Smith (deceased), hereafter referred to as			
applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND KIT FOR TYPING FELINE BLOOD			
for which an a	pplication for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Nur	mber		
or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Kansas State University of Manhattan, Kansas herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1500			
Hayes Drive, Manhatt	tan, Kansas 66502-5068 is desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore,	In consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars	(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, a	nd other good and valuable consideration, we, th	e applicants, by these presents do	
sell, assign and t	ransfer unto sald assignee the full and exclusive rig	ht to the said Invention in the United	
States and the w	orld, and the entire right, title, and interest in and	to any and all Patents which may be	
granted therefor t	hroughout the world, In, to, and under the following:		
<b>(</b> a)	said invention as fully set forth and described in the spe	edification prepared, and executed by us	
(=)	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United St	•	
	preparation of the second of the second of the second of	200 0 0 0 0 0 0	
(b)	said application;		
(c)	any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuati	ons-in-part, continued prosecution	
	application, and request for continued examination of s	aid application;	
(d)	any and all Letters Patent of the United States of Amer	ca which may issue from said application,	
	refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,	continued prosecution application, and	
	request for continued examination;		
(e)	any and all relssues and reexaminations of said Letters	Patent of the United States of America.	
<b>(</b> f)	any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said in	rention which may hereafter be filed in any	
	and all countries foreign to the United States of Americ	a;	
<b>(</b> g)	any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said	foreign-filed applications;	
(h)	any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the Ur	ited States of America, which may issue	
	from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisio	ns, and continuations; and	
<b>(</b> i)	any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Le	tters Patent of countries foreign to the	
	United States of America.		

**PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0849**  We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Alot day of Tely 2001,

(Signature)

State of KANSAS

County of Rill

Before me personally appeared said Gordon A. Andrews and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this add day of

Seal

DANIELLE GRANFORS Notary Public - State of Kenses My Appr. Expires 8/23/04

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0850

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Kate L. Smith, as Personal Representative for

Joseph E. Smith (deceased)

State of Kansas

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas BARBARA BOOTH My Appt. Exp. <u>11 -</u>

My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

11-2-05

27281 / 55280 PCWOO 888682

> **PATENT** REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0851